Any such refund request must be taken up by You directly with the respective Third-Party 

Service Provider. 

5.2 In case You are purchasing the Germany Public Package 1 and Your visa application is rejected for 

reasons not attributable to You, the Company shall refund the amount of INR 25,000/- (Indian National 

Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only). 

5.3 Third-Party Loan Financing: If the customer obtains a loan for purchasing the Germany Public 

Packages through a Third-Party Provider, the subvention cost covered by Leverage shall be deducted from 

the amount to be refunded. 

5.4 Price Discount Scenario: